N2400	2002062
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500424364725
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	Amend
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 2021 HAR 12 PH 3: 15 Manual Marson, FLORIDA Manual Marson, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	A. RAMSEY MAR 13 2024 11 L T L 13

¢

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE 03/12/2024

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME Harlan's Place Foundation, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER_____

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

XXXXXXXXX

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing

**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION **

TOTAL OWED \$35

ACCOUNT #: I20160000072

5 8 7/1

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
Harlan's Place Foundation,	Inc.
NC4000002062	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to th	e following:
Anthony C. Willoughby	
(Nam	e of Contact Person)
Dominick Feld Hyde PC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1	'i(m/ Company)
P.O. Box 1387	
	(Address)
Birmingham, AL 35201	
(City/	State and Zip Code)
twilloughby@dfhlaw.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for fu	fure annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Tony Willoughby	205-536-8888
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable t	o the Florida Department of State:
(Add	75 Filing Fee &□\$52.50 Filing Feeitied CopyCertificate of Statuslitional copy isCertified Copyosed)(Additional Copy isFinclosed)Finclosed)
<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

•	•	•	•

FILED

2024 MAR 12 AM 9: 43

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Harlan's	Place	Foundation.	Inc.
TTTT HALL ST	1 1465	1 Contraction of the	

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida I	Dept. of State)	
N2400002062		
(Document Numb	er of Corporatio	n (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Florida Statute amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	es, this <i>Florida l</i>	Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporat	<u>tion:</u>	
N/A		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporal "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name	tion" or "incorp	orated" or the abbreviation "Corp " or "Inc."
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	N/A	
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	N/A	
	·	
D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or registered office a new registered agent and/or the new registered office a</u>	<u>ee address in Fl</u> <u>ddress:</u>	orida, enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent: N/A		,
·		(Flarida street address)
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :		
	<u> </u>	, Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered	Agent:	

There by accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

DocuSign Envelope ID, 58D8FA17-5DA0-4E1D-AED0-773F737CD9B2

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

 $P = President, V = Vice President; T \in Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.$

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	<u>PT</u> <u>John De</u> <u>V</u> <u>Mike Je</u> <u>SV</u> <u>Sally S</u>	<u>ines</u>			
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	Address		
1) Change Add	<u>N/A</u>				
Remove					
2) Change Add		<u> </u>			
3) Remove 3) Change Add Remove					
4) Change Add					
Remove					
5) Change Add					
Remove					
6) Change Add					
Remove					
E. If amending or additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)					
See Attached Article []]		·			
			····		
			<u> </u>		

ARTICLE III Purpose

(1) The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to offer specialized housing and counseling services for adults with Down Syndrome and other physical and mental disabilities in an effort to foster emotional, social, and intellectual development, to receive and maintain a fund or funds of real or personal property, or both, and, subject to the restrictions and limitations hereinafter set forth, to use and apply the whole or any part of the income therefrom and the principal thereof exclusively for charitable, religious, scientific, literary, or educational purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), and its Regulations as they now exist or as they may hereafter be amended (the "Regulations").

(2) No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of any Director, officer of the Corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation effecting one or more of its purposes), and no Director, officer of the Corporation, or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the Corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting, to influence legislation (except to the extent provided in Section 501(h) of the Code if the election provided for in such section is made), and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publication or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of (or in opposition to) any candidate for public office. Under no circumstances shall the Corporation make loans to officers and Directors.

(3) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Certificate, the Corporation shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on (i) by an organization exempt under Section 501(c) (3) of the Code and the Regulations, or (ii) by an organization to which contributions are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code and the Regulations.

(4) Upon the dissolution of the Corporation or the winding up of its affairs, the assets of the Corporation shall be distributed exclusively to charitable, religious, scientific, literary or educational organizations which would then qualify under the provisions of Section 501(c)(3) of the Code and the Regulations.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58DBFA17-5DA0-4E1D-AED0-773F737CD9B2

· · -			
		<u>~</u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The date of each amendment(s) adoption date this document was signed.	יוו:	_, if other than the	
Effective date if applicable:			
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)		
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.			
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)		
-	d by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s)		

· . . . **.** .

DocuSign Envelope ID: 58DBFA17-5DA0-4E1D-AED0-773F737CD9B2



E There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

3/11/2024

Dated _____ _ _ __ __ -- --

Signatore

c (By the chairman or fice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Michael Carey

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)